ADVANCE SOUTHWEST IOWA CORPORATION
2021 - BOARD OF DIRECTORS


Officers:

Tim Wichman – President
Supervisor

Pottawattamie County

227 South 6th Street

Council Bluffs, IA  51501

Phone: (712) 328-5644 (O)
Phone: (402) 669-3366 (C)
Tim.wichman@pottcounty-ia.gov
Trudy Johannsen – Vice President
Bus. & Comm. Development Manager

MidAmerican Energy

3003 South 11th Street

Council Bluffs, IA  51501

Phone: (712) 366-5652 (O)

Phone: (712) 355-2074 (C)

TLJohannsen@midamerican.com
Chris Blum – Secretary/Treasurer

Commercial Loan Officer

Midstates Bank

1851 Madison Ave. Suite 732

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

Phone: (712) 388-0505 (O)
Phone: (712) 520-3875 (C)
cblum@msbna.com
Board Members:
Rachel Dorr
CEO

Dorr Accounting

101 Main St #6
Oakland, IA 51560

Phone: (712) 566-5330 (O)
Phone: (712) 621-1653 (C)

accounting@racheldorr.com
Mark Hanwright

Real Estate Broker

Heartland Properties

535 W. Broadway

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

Phone: (712) 325-0445 (O)
Phone: (402) 516-6670 (C)
mark@heartlandproperties.com
Josh Kallsen

President

Powertech

2614 Railroad Highway

Council Bluffs, IA  51503

Phone: (712) 256-8702 (O)

josh@powertechteam.com
Brenda Mainwaring

President & CEO

Iowa West Foundation

4201 Rivers Edge Parkway, Suite 400
Council Bluffs, IA  51501
Phone: (712) 309-3000 (O)
Phone: (402) 203-6026 (C)
brenda@iowawestfoundation.corg
Amy McDermott

Account Manager

Black Hills Energy

2287 College Road
Council Bluffs, IA  51502
Phone:  (712) 325-3001(O)

Phone:  (402) 599-0171 (C)

Amy.mcdermott@blackhillscorp.com
Sue Pitts

Director

Small Business Development Center-IWCC
2700 College Road

Council Bluffs, IA  51503

Phone: (712) 325-3350 (O)
Phone: (712) 269-9977 (C)
spitts@iwcc.edu
Roger Sandau

Councilmember

City of Council Bluffs

209 Pearl Street

Council Bluffs, IA  51503

Phone: (712) 890-5621

rsandau@councilbluffs-ia.gov
Tara Slevin

Vice President

Jennie Edmundson Hospital Foundation

933 East Pierce Street

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

Phone: (712) 396-6086 (O)
Phone: (402) 871-6123 (C)
tara.slevin@nmhs.org

Ex-Officio Members:

Brandon Garrett

Director, Community Development
City of Council Bluffs

209 Pearl Street

Council Bluffs, IA  51503

Phone: (712) 256-6944 (O)

Phone: (402) 310-0930 (C)

bgarrett@councilbluffs-ia.gov
Todd Johnson

SVP, Economic Development

Greater Omaha Chamber

808 ConAgra Drive, Suite 400

Omaha, NE  68102

Phone: (402) 346-5000 (O)

Phone: (402) 699-1844 (C)

tjohnson@omahachamber.org

Drew Kamp
President & CEO

Council Bluffs Area Chamber 

149 W. Broadway

Council Bluffs, IA  51503

Phone: (712) 325-1000 (O)

Phone: (402) 415-7207 (C)

Pat Paterson
Councilmember

City of Carter Lake

950 East Locust Street

Carter Lake, IA  51510

Phone: (712) 347-6320 (O)

Phone: (402) 306-4551 (C)
patersonrent@yahoo.com
Matt Wyant

Director, Public Health
Director, Planning and Development
Pottawattamie County
223 South 6th Street

Council Bluffs, IA  51501
Phone: (712) 328-5853 (O)
Phone: (402) 670-0569 (C)
matthew.wyant@pottcounty.com

Staff:
Paula Hazlewood

Executive Director

Advance Southwest Iowa Corporation

149 W. Broadway

Council Bluffs, IA  51503

Phone: (402) 960-8505 (C)

phazlewood@selectgreateromaha.com
Niki Ferguson

Manager, Entrepreneurial Development
Advance Southwest Iowa Corporation

149 W. Broadway

Council Blulffs, IA  51503

Phone: (402) 720-8799 (C)

nferguson@selectgreateromaha.com 

Shalimar Mazetis

Manager, Rural Development
Advance Southwest Iowa Corporation

149 W. Broadway

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

Phone: (425) 802-7012 (C)
smazetis@selectgreateromaha.com
